Descendants of
Josef Suter

Prepared by Thomas N. Oatney




Table of Contents

Descendants Of JOSEf SULET . .. .. i e

First Generation .
Second Generation
Third Generation
Fourth Generation
Fifth Generation .
Sixth Generation .
Seventh Generation
Eighth Generation

Name Index .......

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022



Descendants of Josef Suter

First Generation

1. Josef Suter was born on 6 Feb 1749 in Werenlingen, Aarque, Switzerland and died on 15 Jun 1805 at age 56.
Josef married Maria Birchmeier. Maria was born on 5 Jul 1749 in Switzerland and died on 26 Dec 1814 in GA at age 65.

Children from this marriage were:

2 F i. Maria Anna Suter was born on 18 Feb 1775.
3 M ii. Josef Suter was born on 30 Mar 1776 and died in Littenweiler, Freiburg, Baden-Wuerttemberg, Germany.
+ 4 M iii. Karl Suter was born on 2 Sep 1784 in Switzerland and died in 1850 in OH at age 66.

5 M iv. Felix Suter was born on 23 Aug 1791.
Second Generation (Children)

4. Karl Suter (Josef *) was born on 2 Sep 1784 in Switzerland and died in 1850 in OH at age 66.
Karl married Katherine Meier on 6 Apr 1807. Katherine was born on 4 Feb 1777 and died between 1840 and 1848.

Children from this marriage were:

6 F i. Katherine Suter was born on 21 Aug 1808.
+7 M ii. John Sutter was born on 17 May 1812 in Wiirenlingen, Aargau, Switzerland, died on 21 Oct 1892 in OH at age 80,
and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.
8 M iii. Anton Suterwas born on 14 Jul 1813 and died in CA.

+ 9 M iv. Charles Karl Sutter was born on 10 Apr 1815 in Switzerland, died on 17 Apr 1892 in Vernon Township, Crawford
County, OH at age 77, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

Third Generation (Grandchildren)

7. John Sutter (Karl 2, Josef *) was born on 17 May 1812 in Wirenlingen, Aargau, Switzerland, died on 21 Oct 1892 in OH at age 80, and
was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

John married Mary Anna Grabner, daughter of Lawrence Grabner and Katherine Ohl, on 23 Nov 1840 in Richland County, OH.
Mary was born on 6 Nov 1819 in Germany, died on 2 Jan 1895 in OH at age 75, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem,
Shelby, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

10 F i. Mary Ann Sutter was born on 16 Sep 1840 in OH and died on 6 Oct 1913 in OH at age 73.
+ 11 F ii. Catharine Sutter was born on 4 Sep 1843 in OH, died on 2 Feb 1928 in OH at age 84, and was buried in Sacred
Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.
12 F iii. Sussana "'Susan'' Sutterwas born on 16 Jul 1845 in OH, died on 11 Mar 1867 at age 21, and was buried in Sacred

Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

13 F iv. Caroline Sutter was born about 1847 in OH and died on 26 Mar 1935 in OH about age 88.
14 F v. Elizabeth Sutter was born in 1849 in OH and died in Apr 1903 at age 54.
15 F vi. Frances Sutter was born about 1851 in OH and died on 23 Dec 1928 about age 77.
16 F vii. Matilda Sutter was born about 1854 in OH.
+ 17 M viii. Joseph Frank Sutter was born on 28 Sep 1856 in VVernon Township, Crawford County, OH, died on 6 Feb 1949 in

Vernon Township, Crawford County, OH at age 92, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby,
Richland County, OH.

18 F ix. Agnes Sutter was born about 1859 in OH and died on 10 Mar 1897 about age 38.
+ 19 M x. John Jacob Sutter was born on 26 Jul 1862 in OH and died on 26 Jan 1948 in OH at age 85.

9. Charles Karl Sutter (Karl 2, Josef !) was born on 10 Apr 1815 in Switzerland, died on 17 Apr 1892 in Vernon Township,

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
1



Descendants of Josef Suter

Crawford County, OH at age 77, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.
Charles married Mary Anna Keller. Mary was born about 1822 and died on 15 Jan 1906 in OH about age 84.
Children from this marriage were:

+20 M i. Joseph Sutter was born on 30 Nov 1841 in OH, died on 11 Sep 1911 in Vernon Township, Crawford County, OH
at age 69, and was buried in Most Pure Heart of Mary Catholic Cemetery, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

+21 M ii. Charles Sutter was born on 27 Apr 1844 in OH and died on 13 Aug 1917 at age 73.
+ 22 M iii. George Sutter was born about 1846 in OH.
23 F iv. Mary Elizabeth Sutter was born in 1848 in OH.
24 F v. Catherine Sutter was born on 9 Nov 1849 in OH and died on 8 Oct 1930 at age 80.
25 M  vi. Francis Sutter was born in 1851 and died in 1865 at age 14.
26 M vii. Henry Sutter was born in 1853, died in 1941 at age 88, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem,

Shelby, Richland County, OH.

Henry married Tillia. Tillia was born in 1858, died in 1915 at age 57, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery
Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

27 M viii. John Jacob Sutter was born on 21 Jun 1854 in OH and died on 4 Mar 1916 in OH at age 61.

John married Margaret Louise High on 20 Mar 1879. Margaret was born on 9 Nov 1855 in OH and died in OH.
28 F ix. Matilda Sutter was born in 1858 and died in 1860 at age 2.
29 M X. Louis Sutter was born in 1863 and died in 1878 at age 15.

Fourth Generation (Great-Grandchildren)

11. Catharine Sutter (John 2, Karl 2, Josef 1) was born on 4 Sep 1843 in OH, died on 2 Feb 1928 in OH at age 84, and was
buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

Catharine married Jacob Rondy on 30 Apr 1867 in Richland County, OH. Jacob was born on 3 Jun 1843, died on 30 Sep 1930 at age
87, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

The child from this marriage was:

+ 30 F i. Catherine Agnes “Katie” Rondy was born on 14 Feb 1877 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 26 Aug 1951
in Galion, Crawford County, OH at age 74, and was buried in Saint Marys Catholic Cemetery, Assumption, Fulton
County, OH.

17. Joseph Frank Sutter (John 3, Karl 2, Josef ') was born on 28 Sep 1856 in Vernon Township, Crawford County, OH,
died on 6 Feb 1949 in Vernon Township, Crawford County, OH at age 92, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby,
Richland County, OH.

Joseph married Theresa Mary Becker, daughter of Johann Nepomuk *"*John" Pecher and Magdalena Kreim, on 3 Nov 1880.
Theresa was born on 30 Dec 1858 in Germany, died on 26 Apr 1934 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 75, and was buried in
Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
31 M i. Albert John Sutter was born on 23 Jan 1882 in OH, died on 18 Feb 1970 in Alexandria, VA at age 88, and was
buried in Holy Cross Cemetery, Brook Park, Cuyahoga County, OH.

Albert married Catherine M. Hanrahan, daughter of John William Hanrahan and Katherine McMannus.
Catherine was born on 12 Apr 1881, died on 31 May 1958 at age 77, and was buried in Holy Cross Cemetery, Brook
Park, Cuyahoga County, OH.

32 F ii. Susanne Clolilda **Susie' Sutterwas born on 3 Jun 1883 in OH, died on 19 Dec 1976 in Crestline, Crawford
County, OH at age 93, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

+ 33 M iii. Joseph Edmond Sutter was born on 29 Jan 1885 in Vernon Township, Crawford County, OH, died on 27 Jul 1947
in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 62, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County,
OH.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
2



Descendants of Josef Suter

+ 34 F iv. Dorothea Ann Sutterwas born on 16 Jun 1887 in Crawford County, OH, died on 11 Mar 1963 in Mansfield,
Richland County, OH at age 75, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

35 M v. Otto H. Sutter was born on 30 Nov 1888 in Shelby Settlement, Crawford County, OH, died on 21 Jul 1963 in
Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 74, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland
County, OH.

Otto married Mable Malone. Mable was born on 21 Aug 1889, died on 21 Oct 1973 at age 84, and was buried in
Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

36 M vi. Herman John ""Harry" Sutter was born on 5 May 1890 in Shelby Settlement, Crawford County, OH, died on 11
Feb 1955 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 64, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem,
Shelby, Richland County, OH.

+ 37 F vii. Olivia Ida Sutter was born on 1 Sep 1892 in Crawford County, OH, died on 31 Mar 1960 in Crestline, Crawford
County, OH at age 67, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

+ 38 F viii. Henrietta Veronica Sutter was born on 31 Aug 1893 in Crawford County, OH, died on 28 Nov 1987 in Dayton,
Montgomery County, OH at age 94, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County,
OH.

39 M ix. Alphonsus Sutterwas born in 1896, died in 1897 at age 1, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem,
Shelby, Richland County, OH.
19. John Jacob Sutter (John 2, Karl 2, Josef 1) was born on 26 Jul 1862 in OH and died on 26 Jan 1948 in OH at age 85.
John married Anna M. 'Annie’ Felter about 1885. Anna was born on 1 Jan 1865 and died on 14 Apr 1941 at age 76.
Children from this marriage were:
40 M i. Edward F. Sutter was born in Oct 1885 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Edward married Irene B. Fisher on 20 Jun 1911 in Richland County, OH. Irene was born in 1889 in Shelby,
Richland County, OH.

41 M ii. Frank J. Sutter was born in May 1888 in OH, died in 1958 at age 70, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery
Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

Frank married Martha A. Harning on 23 Oct 1912 in Richland County, OH. Martha was born in 1891.

42 M iii. Alfred A. Sutter was born on 12 Apr 1892 in OH, died on 7 Jul 1963 in OH at age 71, and was buried in Sacred
Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

Alfred married Agnes T. Gwirtz on 21 Jan 1920. Agnes was born on 3 Jan 1896 in OH, died on 5 Oct 1974 in OH at
age 78, and was buried in Sacred Heart Cemetery Bethlehem, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

43 F iv. Stella E. Sutter was born in Aug 1894 in OH.

44 M v. Leo J. Sutter was born in Dec 1896 in OH.
20. Joseph Sutter (Charles Karl 3, Karl 2, Josef 1) was born on 30 Nov 1841 in OH, died on 11 Sep 1911 in Vernon Township,
Crawford County, OH at age 69, and was buried in Most Pure Heart of Mary Catholic Cemetery, Shelby, Richland County, OH.

Joseph married Catharine Schill on 5 Nov 1867 in Richland County, OH. Catharine was born on 19 Jun 1840 and died on 19 May
1916 at age 75.

Children from this marriage were:
45 M i. Charles Sutter was born about 1870 in OH.

46 F ii. Mary Sutter was born about 1873 in OH.

47 F iii. Ida Sutter was born about 1874 in OH.

48 F iv. Rosa A. Sutter was born in Feb 1876 in OH.

49 F V. Minnie E. Sutter was born in Nov 1877 in OH and died on 4 Feb 1963 in OH at age 85.

Minnie married Lewis G. Brennan. Lewis was born in 1872 and died on 13 Jul 1932 at age 60.

21. Charles Sutter (Charles Karl 3, Karl 2, Josef 1) was born on 27 Apr 1844 in OH and died on 13 Aug 1917 at age 73.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
3



Descendants of Josef Suter

Charles married Maria Anna Sapfel on 11 Aug 1868 in Crawford County, OH. Maria was born on 16 Aug 1846 in Switzerland and
died on 13 Dec 1895 in Mercer County, OH at age 49.

Children from this marriage were:

+50 M i. William Sutter was born on 27 May 1869 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH and died in Nov 1950 in Fort
Recovery, Mercer County, OH at age 81.
51 F ii. Matiltia F. Sutter was born in 1882 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Matiltia married Charles A. Vanbel.

22. George Sutter (Charles Karl 3, Karl 2, Josef ') was born about 1846 in OH.
George married Catharine Yeager.

The child from this marriage was:
52 M i. Charles A. Sutterwas born on 17 Sep 1882 in Sharon Township, Richland County, OH.

Fifth Generation (2nd Great-Grandchildren)

30. Catherine Agnes “Katie” Rondy (Catharine Sutter #, John 3, Karl 2, Josef ') was born on 14 Feb 1877 in
Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 26 Aug 1951 in Galion, Crawford County, OH at age 74, and was buried in Saint Marys
Catholic Cemetery, Assumption, Fulton County, OH.

Catherine married Norman Patrick Tripp, son of Henry Dexter Tripp and Alice M. Forrester, on 5 May 1903 in Fulton
County, OH. Norman was born on 18 Sep 1878 in Fulton County, OH, died on 20 Jun 1947 in Metamora, Fulton County, OH at age
68, and was buried in Saint Marys Catholic Cemetery, Assumption, Fulton County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

53 M i. Alton C. Tripp was born on 8 Mar 1905 in Fulton County, OH, died on 13 Mar 1981 in Toledo, Lucas County, OH
at age 76, and was buried in Saint Marys Catholic Cemetery, Assumption, Fulton County, OH.
54 F ii. Catherine Alice Tripp was born on 18 Jan 1907 in Fulton County, OH, died on 23 Oct 1980 in East Baton Rouge

Parish, LA at age 73, and was buried in Resthaven Gardens of Memory and Mausoleum, Baton Rouge, East Baton
Rouge Parish, LA.

55 M iii. Paul Albert Tripp was born on 24 Dec 1908 in Fulton County, OH and died on 19 Aug 1989 in Santa Cruz County,
CA at age 80.

Paul married Helen Laverne Tripp, daughter of Donald Worth Tripp and Hazel Geneva Murphy, on 30
Dec 1933 in Lucas County, OH. Helen was born on 26 Feb 1914 in OH and died on 9 Nov 1995 in Monterey
County, CA at age 81.

+ 56 M iv. John Frank Trippwas born on 5 Feb 1911 in Metamora, Fulton County, OH, died on 21 May 1986 in Napoleon,
Henry County, OH at age 75, and was buried in Amboy Township Cemetery, Fulton County, OH.

57 M v. Norman J. Tripp was born on 1 Dec 1918 in Fulton County, OH, died on 29 Sep 1970 in Toledo, Lucas County,
OH at age 51, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Toledo, Lucas County, OH.

Norman married Elizabeth L. Csabai, daughter of August Csabai and Margaret Hourez, on 22 Apr 1944 in
Lucas County, OH. Elizabeth was born on 15 Jun 1916 in Toledo, Lucas County, OH and died on 29 Sep 1970 in
Toledo, Lucas County, OH at age 54.

33. Joseph Edmond Sutter (Joseph Frank 4, John 3, Karl ?, Josef ) was born on 29 Jan 1885 in Vernon Township,
Crawford County, OH, died on 27 Jul 1947 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 62, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery,
Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Joseph married Agnes Caroline Link, daughter of John Link and Anna Mary Rock. Agnes was born on 13 Apr 1886 in Dayton,

Montgomery County, OH, died on 7 Jan 1978 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 91, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery,
Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
58 M i. Robert Joseph Sutter was born on 30 Apr 1913, died on 6 Sep 1984 at age 71, and was buried in Saint Joseph
Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
4



Descendants of Josef Suter

59 M ii. Leonard John Sutterwas born on 5 Feb 1916, died on 21 Jun 1998 at age 82, and was buried in Saint Joseph
Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

34. Dorothea Ann Sutter (Joseph Frank 4, John 3, Karl 2, Josef ') was born on 16 Jun 1887 in Crawford County, OH, died on
11 Mar 1963 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 75, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Dorothea married Edward Peter Link, son of John Link and Anna Mary Rock, on 16 Jun 1910 in Crawford County, OH. Edward
was born on 8 Mar 1888 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH, died on 16 May 1939 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 51, and
was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
60 M i. Edwin J. Link was born on 7 Jun 1911, died on 24 May 1974 at age 62, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery,
Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Edwin married Mary Josephine Senz. Mary was born on 19 Nov 1917, died on 9 Feb 1941 at age 23, and was
buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

+ 61 M ii. Francis Herman Link was born on 8 May 1915, died on 25 Jun 1990 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 75,
and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.
62 F iii. Beatrice Henrietta Link was born on 19 Sep 1917 in OH and died on 16 May 1989 in Richland County, OH at age
71.

Beatrice married Robert Armstrong.

+ 63 F iv. Mary Theresa Link was born on 9 Dec 1919 in OH, died on 1 Jan 2007 in OH at age 87, and was buried in
Franklin Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

37. Olivia Ida Sutter (Joseph Frank #, John 3, Karl 2, Josef ) was born on 1 Sep 1892 in Crawford County, OH, died on 31
Mar 1960 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 67, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Olivia married Edwin John Walker on 8 Aug 1916 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH. Edwin was born on 17 Jun 1894 in Crestline,
Crawford County, OH, died on 3 Jun 1972 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 77, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery,
Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
64 M i. Francis Edward Walker was born in 1917 and died in 2004 at age 87.

65 F ii. Mary Ellen Walker was born on 8 Jul 1919, died on 15 Dec 1985 at age 66, and was buried in Mansfield Cemetery,
Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Mary married Wilber D. Johnson. Wilber was born on 7 Jan 1911, died on 5 Jan 1976 at age 64, and was buried in
Mansfield Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

66 F iii. Geraldine Walker was born on 27 Jul 1927, died on 12 Dec 1972 at age 45, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic
Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Geraldine married Frederick J. 'Fred' Forwith, son of Jacob Henry Forwith and Magdalena Dewalt. Frederick
was born on 5 Apr 1924, died on 12 Jun 1995 at age 71, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield,
Richland County, OH.

67 F iv. Phyllis A. Walker
Phyllis married Karl Allen Hackman, son of Karl Hackman and Mabel Miller.

38. Henrietta VVeronica Sutter (Joseph Frank 4, John 3, Karl 2, Josef 1) was born on 31 Aug 1893 in Crawford County,
OH, died on 28 Nov 1987 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH at age 94, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield,
Richland County, OH.

Henrietta married Charles William Reindl, son of John Reindl and Anna Whitmyer, on 15 May 1917 in Shelby, Richland County,
OH. Charles was born on 13 Jul 1896 in OH, died on 22 Jan 1967 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 70, and was buried in
Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 68 M i. James Charles Reindl was born on 21 Jan 1919 in Marion County, OH, died on 17 Apr 1993 in Mansfield,
Richland County, OH at age 74, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
5



Descendants of Josef Suter

+ 69 M ii. Harold Joseph Reindl was born on 6 Jun 1920 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 19 Jul 2001 in Dayton,
Montgomery County, OH at age 81, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.
+ 70 M iii. Lloyd John Reindl was born on 2 Jan 1926 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 29 Jun 2012 in Dayton,

Montgomery County, OH at age 86, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

50. William Sutter (Charles #, Charles Karl 3, Karl ?, Josef 1) was born on 27 May 1869 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH
and died in Nov 1950 in Fort Recovery, Mercer County, OH at age 81.

William married Elizabeth Kramer on 30 Apr 1895. Elizabeth was born on 30 Jun 1873 in Mercer County, OH and died on 14 Mar
1963 in Mercer County, OH at age 89.

The child from this marriage was:

+ 71 M i. Albert H. Sutter was born on 21 Aug 1898 in Sharpsburg, OH and died on 13 Jan 1981 in Coldwater, Mercer
County, OH at age 82.

Sixth Generation (3rd Great-Grandchildren)

56. John Frank Tripp (Catherine Agnes “Katie”” Rondy °, Catharine Sutter 4, John 2, Karl 2, Josef 1) was born on 5
Feb 1911 in Metamora, Fulton County, OH, died on 21 May 1986 in Napoleon, Henry County, OH at age 75, and was buried in Amboy
Township Cemetery, Fulton County, OH.

John married Mildred Audrey ""Mim" Coppus on 23 Nov 1932 in Toledo, Lucas County, OH. Mildred was born on 21 Oct 1915 in
Bascom, Seneca County, OH, died on 1 Mar 2000 in Napoleon, Henry County, OH at age 84, and was buried in Amboy Township
Cemetery, Fulton County, OH.

The child from this marriage was:
72 M i. Robert Hugh Tripp

Robert married Martha Mary Bohlen.

61. Francis Herman Link (Dorothea Ann Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John 2, Karl 2, Josef *) was born on 8 May
1915, died on 25 Jun 1990 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 75, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford
County, OH.

Francis married Virgina Edwinna Brown, daughter of Willliam G. Brown and Effie Olena Salzer, on 6 May 1940. Virgina was
born on 11 Mar 1916 in Morgan County, OH and died on 7 Oct 2005 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 89.

Children from this marriage were:

73 M i. Edward William Link was born on 16 Jan 1943 and died on 21 Jan 1943.
74 M ii. Michael Link
75 M iii. John Link

76 F iv. Dorothy Link

77 F v. Mary Jane Link
63. Mary Theresa Link (Dorothea Ann Sutter 5, Joseph Frank #, John 3, Karl 2, Josef ) was born on 9 Dec 1919 in OH,
died on 1 Jan 2007 in OH at age 87, and was buried in Franklin Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Mary married Karl E. Kinstle. Karl was born on 16 Feb 1917 in OH, died on 18 Sep 2003 in Richland County, OH at age 86, and was
buried in Franklin Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
78 M i. Karl Edward Kinstle was born on 9 Oct 1942 in Richmond, Henrico County, VA, died on 6 Jun 2015 at age 72,
and was buried in Adario Cemetery, Adario, Richland County, OH.

Karl married Lula B. Finkey.

79 M ii. Howard E. Kinstle was born on 2 Oct 1944 in Galion, Crawford County, OH, died on 7 Jun 2015 at age 70, and
was buried in Franklin Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Howard married Carol Kissel.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
6



Descendants of Josef Suter

80 M iii. Tim Kinstle
81 F iv. Theresa Kinstle
Theresa married Jim Hanes.
82 M v. Bill Kinstle
83 M vi. Tom Kinstle

68. James Charles Reindl (Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John 3, Karl 2, Josef !) was born on 21 Jan

1919 in Marion County, OH, died on 17 Apr 1993 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 74, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic
Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

James married Dorothy Josephine Heckman, daughter of Louis Charles Heckman and Rose Theresa Horstman, on 6 Oct 1945.
Dorothy was born on 3 Jul 1921 in Auglaize County, OH, died on 15 Oct 2007 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH at age 86, and was
buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 84 F i. Mary Ann Reindl

+8 M ii. Joseph Louis Reindl was born on 7 Feb 1951 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH and died on 9 Apr 2013 in
Columbus, Franklin County, OH at age 62.

69. Harold Joseph Reindl (Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John 3, Karl 2, Josef ') was born on 6 Jun

1920 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 19 Jul 2001 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH at age 81, and was buried in Calvary
Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Harold married Ruth Dorothy Hartings, daughter of Aloys Mathias Hartings and Rose M. Puthoff, on 20 May 1943 in Coldwater,
Mercer County, OH. Ruth was born on 12 Sep 1921 in Coldwater, Mercer County, OH, died on 1 Feb 1992 in Dayton, Montgomery
County, OH at age 70, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

+8 M i. John Charles Reindlwas born on 18 Jun 1946 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH, died on 12 Aug 1987 in
Rochester, Ml at age 41, and was buried in Shiffler Cemetery, Jefferson Township, Williams County, OH.

+87 M ii. Thomas Joseph Reindl
+ 88 F iii. Susan Anne "'Susie' Reindl

Harold next married Roselyn Minnich.

70. Lloyd John Reindl (Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John 3, Karl 2, Josef 1) was born on 2 Jan
1926 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 29 Jun 2012 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH at age 86, and was buried in
Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Lloyd married Helen Louise Robison, daughter of Homer L. Robison and Mary A. Conley, on 18 Jun 1949 in Newark, Licking
County, OH. Helen was born on 4 Mar 1925 in Newark, Licking County, OH, died on 20 Jun 2012 in Dayton, Montgomery County,
OH at age 87, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

89 M i. Charles William "*Charlie™ Reindl
Charles married Jacklyn Lee Sloane.
90 M ii. Richard John "Rick" Reindl
+ 91 M iii. Michael David Reindl

+ 92 M iv. Edward Francis Reindl

71. Albert H. Sutter (William ®, Charles #, Charles Karl 3, Karl ?, Josef 1) was born on 21 Aug 1898 in Sharpsburg, OH and
died on 13 Jan 1981 in Coldwater, Mercer County, OH at age 82.

Albert married Rosina Buschor on 14 Nov 1923 in Mercer County, OH. Rosina was born on 10 Mar 1905 in Mercer County, OH and
died on 8 May 1971 in Coldwater, Mercer County, OH at age 66.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
7



Descendants of Josef Suter

The child from this marriage was:

+93 M i. Ernest Joseph Sutter was born on 4 Jun 1926 in Mercer County, OH and died on 8 Oct 1997 in Coldwater, Mercer
County, OH at age 71.

Seventh Generation (4th Great-Grandchildren)

84. Mary Ann Reindl (James Charles Reindl &, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John 2, Karl 2, Josef %)

Mary married Thomas Neil Oatney, son of Neil Edward Oatney and Frances llene Reed.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 94 F i. Cynthia Lynnette Oatney

+ 95 F ii. Leigh Ann Oatney was born on 14 Mar 1976 in Springfield, Clark County, OH and died on 8 Dec 2021 in Decatur,
Dekalb County, GA at age 45.
85. Joseph Louis Reindl (James Charles Reindl &, Henrietta Veronica Sutter 5, Joseph Frank 4, John 3, Karl 2, Josef %)
was born on 7 Feb 1951 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH and died on 9 Apr 2013 in Columbus, Franklin County, OH at age 62.
Joseph married Kris Marie Switzer, daughter of Mel Switzer.

Children from this marriage were:
96 F i. Kristi Marie Reindl

+ 97 M ii. Joseph Charles Reindl
86. John Charles Reindl (Harold Joseph Reindl &, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John 3, Karl 2, Josef

1y was born on 18 Jun 1946 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH, died on 12 Aug 1987 in Rochester, MI at age 41, and was buried in
Shiffler Cemetery, Jefferson Township, Williams County, OH.

John married Cynthia Oberlin.

The child from this marriage was:
98 M i. John Charles Reindl

87. Thomas Joseph Reindl (Harold Joseph Reindl ®, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank #, John 3, Karl 2, Josef 1)
Thomas married Virginia Knapke.

Children from this marriage were:

9 M i. David Thomas Reindl
100 M ii. Michael John Reindl
101 F iii. Laura Ruth Reindl

88. Susan Anne ""Susie" Reindl (Harold Joseph Reindl ®, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank #, John 2, Karl ?, Josef 1)

Susan married Joseph Schickel, son of William Schickel.

Children from this marriage were:

102 M i. William Ryan Schickel
103 M ii. Thomas John Schickel
104 M iii. Charles Joseph Schickel

91. Michael David Reindl (Lloyd John Reindl ®, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank #, John 3, Karl 2, Josef )

Michael married Holly L. Zell, daughter of Joseph Lloyd Zell Jr. and Phyllis Albers. Holly was born on 16 Jul 1962 in Kettering,
Montgomery County, OH and died on 27 Nov 2017 at age 55.

Children from this marriage were:
105 F i. Nichole Ann Reindl

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
8



Descendants of Josef Suter

106 M ii. Joseph Michael Reindl

92. Edward Francis Reindl (Lloyd John Reindl ¢, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank #, John 3, Karl 2, Josef 1)
Edward married Lee Anne Loy.

Children from this marriage were:
107 F i. Julia Rose Reindl

108 M ii. William Lorenz Reindl

93. Ernest Joseph Sutter (Albert H. &, William ®, Charles 4, Charles Karl 3, Karl 2, Josef ) was born on 4 Jun 1926 in
Mercer County, OH and died on 8 Oct 1997 in Coldwater, Mercer County, OH at age 71.

Ernest married Mildred Elizabeth Bruggeman on 9 Jan 1954 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH. Mildred was born on 9 Dec 1932
in Coldwater, Mercer County, OH and died on 20 Jul 2003 in Coldwater, Mercer County, OH at age 70.

The child from this marriage was:
109 M i. Edmund Ernest Sutter

Eighth Generation (5th Great-Grandchildren)

94. Cynthia Lynnette Oatney (Mary Ann Reindl 7, James Charles Reindl ¢, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John
3, Karl 2, Josef 1)

Cynthia married Robert Lee Gause.

Children from this marriage were:

110 M i. Robert Lee Gause was born on 21 Feb 1992 in Columbus, Franklin County, OH and died on 23 Feb 1992 in
Columbus, Franklin County, OH.

111 M ii. Christopher Mathew Gause

112 M iii. Nicholas Patrick Gause

Cynthia next married Christopher S. Speer.

Children from this marriage were:
113 M i. John Christopher Speer

114 F ii. Chloe Speer
95. Leigh Ann Oatney (Mary Ann Reindl 7, James Charles Reindl 8, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John 3,

Karl 2, Josef 1) was born on 14 Mar 1976 in Springfield, Clark County, OH and died on 8 Dec 2021 in Decatur, Dekalb County, GA at
age 45.

Leigh married Paul VanderVeer Mooring, son of Alan Eugene Mooring and Barbara Louise Morehouse.

The child from this marriage was:
115 M i. Liam Henry Mooring

97. Joseph Charles Reindl (Joseph Louis Reindl 7, James Charles Reindl ©, Henrietta Veronica Sutter °, Joseph Frank 4, John
8 Karl ?, Josef 1)

Joseph married Lori L. Cole.

Children from this marriage were:

116 M i. Talan Joseph Reindl
117 F ii. Kassidy Ann ‘Kassi’ Reindl
118 M  iii. Holden James Reindl

119 M iv. Kyson John Louis Reindl

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
9



Name Index

(No surname)

Mable Malone ................. 3.

Tillia ... o 2.
ALBERS

Joseph Lloyd Jr., Jr. (ZELL) ...... 8.

Phyllis ....................... 8.
ARMSTRONG

Beatrice Henrietta (Link) ........ 5.

Robert ........... .. ... ... ... 5.
BECKER

Joseph Frank (SUTTER) ...... 1,2

TheresaMary ................. 2.
BIRCHMEIER

Josef (SUTER) ................ 1.

Maria ... 1.
BOHLEN

MarthaMary .................. 6.

Robert Hugh (TRIPP) ........... 6.
BRENNAN

LewisG. ... 3.

Minnie E. (Sutter) .............. 3.
BROWN

Effie Olena (Salzer) ............ 6.

Francis Herman (LINK) ....... 5, 6.

Virgina Edwinna ............... 6.

Willliam G. ................... 6.
BRUGGEMAN

Ernest Joseph (SUTTER) ...... 7,9.

Mildred Elizabeth .............. 9.
BUSCHOR

Albert H. (SUTTER) ......... 6, 7.

Rosina ....................... 7.
COLE

Joseph Charles (REINDL) ..... 8,9.

Loril. ... 9.
CONLEY

Homer L. (ROBISON) .......... 7.

Mary A. .. 7.
COPPUS

John Frank (TRIPP) .......... 4,6

Mildred Audrey "Mim" ......... 6.
CSABAI

August . ... 4.

ElizabethL. ................ ... 4,

Margaret (Hourez) ............. 4.

NormanJ. (TRIPP) ............. 4,
DEWALT

Jacob Henry (FORWITH) ....... 5.

Magdalena .................... 5.
FELTER

Anna M.'Annie’ ............... 3.

FELTER

John Jacob (SUTTER) ........ 1, 3.
FINKEY

Karl Edward (KINSTLE) ........ 6.

LulaB. ........ ... 6.
FISHER

Edward F. (SUTTER) ........... 3.

IreneB. ............. ... ..... 3.
FORRESTER

AliceM. ... ... ... 4,

Henry Dexter (TRIPP) .......... 4.
FORWITH

Frederick J.'Fred' .............. 5.

Geraldine (Walker) ............. 5.

JacobHenry .................. 5.

Magdalena (Dewalt) ............ 5.
GAUSE

Christopher Mathew ............ 9.

Cynthia Lynnette (Oatney) ..... 8,9.

Nicholas Patrick ............... 9.

RobertlLee ................... 9.
GRABNER

John (SUTTER) ............... 1.

Katherine (Ohl) ................ 1.

Lawrence ............. .. .. ... 1.

Mary Anna ................... 1.
GWIRTZ

AgnesT. .......... ... ... ..., 3.

Alfred A. (SUTTER) ........... 3.
HACKMAN

Karl ... ... o oo 5.

KarlAllen .................... 5.

Mabel (Miller) ................ 5.

Phyllis A. (Walker) ............. 5.
HANES

Jim 7.

Theresa (Kinstle) .............. 7.
HANRAHAN

Albert John (SUTTER) ......... 2.

CatherineM. .................. 2.

John William ................. 2.

Katherine (McMannus) ......... 2.
HARNING

Frank J. (SUTTER) ............. 3.

Martha A. ... ... ... ..., 3.
HARTINGS

Aloys Mathias ................. 7.

Harold Joseph (REINDL) ...... 6, 7.

Rose M. (Puthoff) .............. 7.

Ruth Dorothy ................. 7.

HECKMAN

Dorothy Josephine ............. 7.

James Charles (REINDL) ...... 5,7.

LouisCharles ................. 7.

Rose Theresa (Horstman) ........ 7.
HIGH

John Jacob (SUTTER) .......... 2.

Margaret Louise . .............. 2.
HORSTMAN

Louis Charles (HECKMAN) ..... 7.

Rose Theresa ................. 7.
HOUREZ

August (CSABAI) .............. 4,

Margaret ........... ... .. ... 4.
JOHNSON

Mary Ellen (Walker) ............ 5.

WilberD. ........ ... o 5.
KELLER

Charles Karl (SUTTER) ......... 1.

Mary Anna ................... 2.
KINSTLE

Bill ... 7.

Carol (Kissel) ................. 6.

HowardE. .................... 6.

Jim(HANES) ................. 7.

KarlE. ....... ... ... ... 6.

Karl Edward .................. 6.

LulaB. (Finkey) ............... 6.

Mary Theresa (Link) .......... 5, 6.

Theresa ...................... 7.

Tim o 7.

Tom 7.
KISSEL

Carol ...... ... i, 6.

Howard E. (KINSTLE) .......... 6.
KNAPKE

Thomas Joseph (REINDL) ..... 7,8.

Virginia .......... . o 8.
KRAMER

Elizabeth ........... ... ... ... 6.

William (SUTTER) .......... 4, 6.
KREIM

Johann Nepomuk "John" (PECHER)

............................ 2.

Magdalena . ................... 2.
LINK

Agnes Caroline ................ 4,

AnnaMary (Rock) ........... 4,5

Beatrice Henrietta .............. 5.

Dorothea Ann (Sutter) ........ 3,5

Dorothy ...................... 6.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022

10



Name Index

LINK
Edward Peter .................. 5.
Edward William ............... 6.
Edwind. ......... ... .. ... ... 5.
Francis Herman .............. 5, 6.
John . ....... ... ... ..., 4,5,6.
Joseph Edmond (SUTTER) .... 2,4.
Karl E. (KINSTLE) ............. 6.
MaryJane .................... 6.
Mary Josephine (Senz) .......... 5.
Mary Theresa ............... 5,6.
Michael ................. .. ... 6.
Robert (ARMSTRONG) ........ 5.
Virgina Edwinna (Brown) ....... 6.
LOY
Edward Francis (REINDL) .. ... 7,9.
Lee Anne ......... ... .. 9.
MCMANNUS
John William (HANRAHAN) .... 2.
Katherine .................... 2.
MEIER
Karl (SUTER) ................. 1.
Katherine .................... 1.
MILLER
Karl (HACKMAN) ............. 5.
Mabel ........... ... ... .. ... 5.
MINNICH
Harold Joseph (REINDL) ...... 6, 7.
Roselyn ...................... 7.
MOORING
AlanEugene .................. 9.
Barbara Louise (Morehouse) ..... 9.
Leigh Ann (Oatney) .......... 8, 9.
LiamHenry ................... 9.
Paul VanderVeer ............... 9.
MOREHOUSE
Alan Eugene (MOORING) ....... 9.
Barbara Louise ................ 9.
MURPHY
Donald Worth (TRIPP) .......... 4,
Hazel Geneva ................. 4,
OATNEY
Christopher S. (SPEER) ......... 9.
Cynthia Lynnette ............ 8,9.
Frances llene (Reed) ............ 8.
LeighAnn .................. 8,9.
Mary Ann (Reindl) ........... 7,8.
Neil Edward .................. 8.

Paul VanderVeer (MOORING) 9
Robert Lee (GAUSE)
Thomas Neil

OBERLIN
Cynthia ...................... 8.
John Charles (REINDL) ....... 7, 8.
OHL
Katherine .................... 1.
Lawrence (GRABNER) ......... 1.
PECHER
Johann Nepomuk "John™ . ....... 2.
Magdalena (Kreim) ............. 2.
PUTHOFF
Aloys Mathias (HARTINGS) ..... 7.
RoseM. .......... ... ... .. ... 7.
REED
Francesllene .................. 8.
Neil Edward (OATNEY) ........ 8.
REINDL
Anna (Whitmyer) .............. 5.
Charles William ............... 5.
Charles William "Charlie" ....... 7.
Cynthia (Oberlin) .............. 8.
David Thomas ................. 8.
Dorothy Josephine (Heckman) .... 7.
Edward Francis .............. 7,9.
Harold Joseph ............... 6, 7.
Helen Louise (Robison) ......... 7.
Henrietta Veronica (Sutter) .... 3,5.
HoldenJames ................. 9.
Holly L. (Zell) ................. 8.
Jacklyn Lee (Sloane) ............ 7.
James Charles ............... 57
John ... ... ..o 5.
John Charles ................ 7,8.
Joseph (SCHICKEL) ........... 8.
Joseph Charles .............. 8,9.
Joseph Louis ................ 7, 8.
Joseph Michael ................ 9.
JuliaRose .................... 9.
Kassidy Ann'Kassi' ............. 9.
Kris Marie (Switzer) ............ 8.
KristiMarie ................... 8.
Kyson John Louis .............. 9.
LauraRuth ................... 8.
Lee Anne (Loy) ................ 9.
LloydJohn ................. 6, 7.
LoriL.(Cole) ................. 9.
Mary Ann ... .. ... 7,8.
Michael David .............. 7,8.
Michael John ................. 8.
Nichole Ann .................. 8.
Richard John "Rick" ............ 7.
Roselyn (Minnich) ............. 7.

REINDL

Ruth Dorothy (Hartings) ......... 7.

Susan Anne "Susie" .......... 7,8.

TalanJoseph .................. 9.

Thomas Joseph .............. 7, 8.

Thomas Neil (OATNEY) ........ 8.

Virginia (Knapke) .............. 8.

William Lorenz ................ 9.
ROBISON

Helen Louise .................. 7.

HomerL. .................. ... 7.

Lloyd John (REINDL) ........ 6, 7.

Mary A. (Conley) .............. 7.
ROCK

AnnaMary ................. 4,5,

John (LINK) ................ 4,5.
RONDY

Catharine (Sutter) ............ 1, 2.

Catherine Agnes “Katie” ...... 2,4.

Jacob ... 2.

Norman Patrick (TRIPP) ........ 4.
SALZER

EffieOlena ................... 6.

Willliam G. (BROWN) .......... 6.
SAPFEL

Charles (SUTTER) ........... 2,3.

MariaAnna ................... 4,
SCHICKEL

CharlesJoseph ................ 8.

Joseph ... ... . ... ..l 8.

Susan Anne "Susie" (Reindl) 7,8

ThomasJohn .................. 8.

William ...................... 8.

WilliamRyan ................. 8.
SCHILL

Catharine ..................... 3.

Joseph (SUTTER) ........... 2, 3.
SENZ

EdwinJ. (LINK) ............... 5.

Mary Josephine ................ 5.
SLOANE

Charles William "Charlie” (REINDL)

7

JacklynLee ................... 7.
SPEER

Chloe ... ... i, 9.

ChristopherS. ................. 9.

Cynthia Lynnette (Oatney) ..... 8,09.

John Christopher .............. 9.
SUTER

Anton ... 1.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022

11



Name Index

SUTER
Felix ....... ... ... ... ... 1
Josef ... ... 1.
Karl ... ... 1.
Katherine .................... 1.
Katherine (Meier) .............. 1.
Maria (Birchmeier) ............. 1.
MariaAnna ................... 1.
SUTTER
Agnes ... 1.
Agnes Caroline (Link) .......... 4,
Agnes T. (Gwirtz) .............. 3.
AlbertH. ................... 6,7.
AlbertJohn . .................. 2.
AlfredA. ... ... 3.
Alphonsus .................... 3.
Anna M. 'Annie' (Felter) ......... 3.
Caroline ..................... 1.
Catharine ................... 1,2
Catharine (Schill) .............. 3.
Catharine (Yeager) ............. 4.
Catherine . .................... 2.
Catherine M. (Hanrahan) ........ 2.
Charles .................... 2,3.
CharlesA. .................... 4.
Charles A. (VANBEL) .......... 4.
CharlesKarl .................. 1.
Charles William (REINDL) ...... 5.
Dorothea Ann ............... 3,5.
Edmund Ernest ................ 9.
EdwardF. ................. ... 3.
Edward Peter (LINK) ........... 5.
Edwin John (WALKER) ........ 5.
Elizabeth .................. ... 1.
Elizabeth (Kramer) ............. 6.
ErnestJoseph ............... 7,9.
Frances ...................... 1.
Francis ...................... 2.
FrankJ. .......... ... ... .. ... 3.
George ... 2,4.
Henrietta Veronica ........... 3,5.
Henry ... .. ... .. . . 2.
Herman John "Harry" ........... 3.
Ida ...... ... .. 3.
Irene B. (Fisher) ............... 3.
Jacob (RONDY) ............... 2.
John ... .. ... 1.
JohnJacob ............... 1,2,3.
Joseph ......... .. ... L 2,3.
Joseph Edmond ............. 2,4.
Joseph Frank ................ 1,2.

SUTTER
Leod. ... 3.
LeonardJohn ................. 5.
Lewis G. (BRENNAN) .......... 3.
Louis ... 2.
Mable Malone ................. 3.
Margaret Louise (High) ......... 2.
Maria Anna (Sapfel) ............ 4,
Martha A. (Harning) ............ 3.
Mary ... 3.
Mary Ann ... ... 1.
Mary Anna (Grabner) ........... 1.
Mary Anna (Keller) ............ 2.
Mary Elizabeth ................ 2.
Matilda .................... 1,2
MatiltiaF. .................... 4.
Mildred Elizabeth (Bruggeman) 9
MinnieE. .................... 3.
Olivialda .................. 3, 5.
OttoH. ...................... 3.
Robert Joseph ................. 4.
RosaA. ... .. .. i 3.
Rosina (Buschor) .............. 7.
StellaE. ........ ... ... . ..., 3.
Susanne Clolilda "Susie” ........ 2.
Sussana "Susan" ............... 1.
Theresa Mary (Becker) .......... 2.
Tillia ... .. 2.
William .................... 4,6.

SWITZER
Joseph Louis (REINDL) ....... 7, 8.
KrisMarie .................... 8.
1 8.

TRIPP
Alice M. (Forrester) ............ 4.
AltonC. ... .. ... ... 4.
Catherine Agnes “Katie” (Rondy) 2,4
Catherine Alice ................ 4.
DonaldWorth ................. 4,
Elizabeth L. (Csabai) ........... 4,
Hazel Geneva (Murphy) ......... 4,
Helen Laverne ................. 4,
Henry Dexter .................. 4.
JohnFrank ................. 4,6.
Martha Mary (Bohlen) .......... 6.
Mildred Audrey "Mim" (Coppus) 6
NormanlJ. .................... 4.
Norman Patrick ................ 4.
Paul Albert ................... 4,
Paul Albert (TRIPP) ............ 4.
RobertHugh .................. 6.

VANBEL
CharlesA. .................... 4.
Matiltia F. (Sutter) ............. 4,
WALKER
EdwinJohn ................ ... 5.
FrancisEdward ................ 5.
Frederick J. 'Fred' (FORWITH) 5
Geraldine .................... 5.
Karl Allen (HACKMAN) ........ 5.
MaryEllen ................... 5.
Olivia lda (Sutter) ............ 3,5.
PhyllisA. .................... 5.
Wilber D. (JOHNSON) .......... 5.
WHITMYER
Anna ... 5.
John (REINDL) ............... 5.
YEAGER
Catharine ..................... 4,
George (SUTTER) ........... 2,4.
ZELL
HollyL. ..... ... . ... ... .. ... 8.
Joseph Lloyd Jr. ............... 8.
Michael David (REINDL) ..... 7, 8.
Phyllis (Albers) ................ 8.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022

12



